#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SMT, Inc.	02/22/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MG3 Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1275 Alderman Drive	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12590714

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)443-0336

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-443-0700 Phone:

Email: kparr@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Keith D. Parr or Roberta L. Hastreiter

111 South Wacker Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: LOCKE, LORD, BISSELL & LIDDELL Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-4410 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6770200-00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roberta L. Hastreiter, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=6770200-00002 - ASSIGNMENT FROM SMT, INC. TO MG3 TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (dated February 22, 2011)

#page1.tif

source=6770200-00002 - ASSIGNMENT FROM SMT, INC. TO MG3 TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (dated February 22, 2011)

#page2.tif

REEL: 026060 FRAME: 0615 501488192

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In, and by, this Assignment, SMT, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Georgia corporation, of 3331 Romelie Drive, Atlanta, 30340, County of Dekalb and State of Georgia, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and transferred, and does hereby assign and transfer, to MG3 Technologies, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Georgia corporation, of 1275 Alderman Drive, Alpharetta, 30005, County of Fulton and State of Georgia, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in any and all United States, international and/or foreign applications for patent, or patents, entitled:

# AQUEOUS AND DRY DUEL-ACTION FLAME AND SMOKE RETARDANT AND MICROBE INHIBITING COMPOSITIONS, AND RELATED METHODS

including U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/590,714, filed on November 11, 2009, and in and to all patent applications, patents and Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the U.S. patent application that is identified hereinabove. Assignor agrees to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and requests issuance of all said patents to the Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a representative of Assignor, who is legally and otherwise authorized to act on behalf of Assignor, and to execute legal documents and instruments on behalf of Assignor, has executed this Assignment on the day and year set forth below, which Assignment is executed in the presence of, and by, a Notary Public, and is sealed by such Notary Public.

Page 1 (of 2)

PATENT REEL: 026060 FRAME: 0616

February 22, 2011 Date	Jon Lee Curzon, President, SMT, Inc.
State of Georgia ) County of DeKalb )	SS
I hereby certify that be	pefore me at Wells Fargo Bank, in the
County of Ockalb	and State of Georgia, personally appeared Jon
Lee Curzon, personally known by macknowledged that the same was sign	ne to be the person who signed this instrument, who ned as a free act and deed.
February 72 2011	Ja W.M
Date , 2011	Notary Public - My Commission
CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE	Expires 6/29/2012

Page 2 (of 2)

PATENT REEL: 026060 FRAME: 0617

RECORDED: 04/01/2011